

*Shabnoor*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6654 OF 2017**

State Bank of India ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The Deputy Executive Engineer,  
Maharashtra State Electricity  
Distribution Company Limited. ... Respondent

Mr. Vivek S. Sawant, for petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 12, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on **26 March 2025**.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**

SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN

Digitally signed  
by SHABNOOR  
AYUB PATHAN  
Date: 2025.02.12  
14:36:23 +0530